## LD9000079372

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special instructions to 1 imig Officer.

Office Use Only



700159365227

08/17/09--01038--002 \*\*130.00



C. LEWIS

AUG 1 8 2009

EXAMINER

## COVER LETTER -

**Registration Section** 

Division of Co.	rporations				
SUBJECT:	Southeast Fl	oor C	are Dis	tributor	s, LLC
	Name of Limit	ed Liab	ility Compa	ny	
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitt	ed for filing		
Please return all correspondent	ondence concerning this mat	ter to th	e following:		
	Yve		Roberso	n	
		Name o	of Person		
	Southeast	Floor	Care Dis	tributors	
		Firm/C	ompany		
	7222	Switch	hgrass Ti	ail	
		Ad	dress		
	Lakewood			34202	
		•	and Zip Code		
commence the section of the section	yrob E-mail address: (to be used	erson(	@gmail.c	om notificatio	n)
For further information of	concerning this matter, please				
	J. Roberson	_ at (	<b>702</b>		281-8006
Name o	of Person		Area Code	& Daytime	Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check fo	or the following amount:				
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	— Ce	55.00 Filing ertified Cop ditional copy	y	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registration Division Clifton Bi 2661 Exe	urier Addr on Section of Corporat uilding cutive Cent ee, FL 3230	ions er Circle

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nam The name of the Lin	ne: mited Liability Company i	s:					
	Southeast Floor Care	Distributors, LLC ability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")					
ARTICLE II - Ad	dress:						
The mailing address	s and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:					
Principal Office Address:  7222 Switchgrass Trail Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202		Mailing Address:					
		7222 Switchgrass Trail Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202					
(The Limited Liability Co business entity with an a		red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another e registered agent are:					
		B Lumina CC A T					
Nam		reet, Suite 700					
	4000 84 % 01	SSE TO					
1990 Main Str		O. Box NOT acceptable)					
•		To accommon					
	Sarasota, FL 34236	and Zip					
liability compai registered agent ar statutes relating i	ny at the place designated i nd agree to act in this capa to the proper and complete	to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as city. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and egistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S					

(CONTINUED)

## Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

FILED

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manag "MGRM" = Man		Name and Address: TALL	CRETARY OF AHASSEE.
MGR		Yvette J. Roberson	
		7222 Switchgrass Trail	
		Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202	<del></del>
	<del></del>		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	_		
•			
<u>.,,</u>	<del></del>		<del></del>
	:C		····
(Use attachment i	ii necessary)		
LE V: Effective of fective date is list	date, if other than the	e date of filing: (Conservation of the date of	OPTIONAL) siness days p
LE V: Effective of fective date is list	date, if other than the ted, the date must bute of filing.)	e date of filing: (Constitution of the date of the dat	OPTIONAL) siness days p
LE V: Effective of fective date is list days after the da	date, if other than the ted, the date must bute of filing.)	e date of filing: (Conservation of the date of the dat	OPTIONAL) siness days p
LE V: Effective of fective date is list days after the da	date, if other than the ted, the date must bute of filing.)	e date of filing: (Conservation of a member.	OPTIONAL) siness days p
LE V: Effective of fective date is list days after the da	date, if other than the ted, the date must be te of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with se	e specific and cannot be more than five buse er or an authorized representative of a member.  ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	OPTIONAL) siness days p

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)